



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 30893 of 2025

Sachin Garg

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Pramod Kumar Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Learned Counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit, to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the State.
2. List this case on 18.05.2026.

April 16, 2026
AdityaG

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)